
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE
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INSURER E :

INSURER D :

INSURER C :
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CONTACT

(A/C, No):
FAX

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

PRODUCER

(A/C, No, Ext):
PHONE

INSURED

REVISION NUMBER:CERTIFICATE NUMBER:COVERAGES

IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
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CERTIFICATE HOLDER

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

HIRED
AUTOS ONLY

1,000,000

05/01/2020

Manashi Mukherjee

HWXJUB472M477919 (XWC OH)

CHI-009289644-01

2,000,000

HRJUB472M476719 (MA & WI)

X

N/A

Annual Aggregate

of Marsh USA Inc.

               Attn: Healthcare.AccountsCSS@marsh.com Fax: 212-948-1307

N

05/01/2018

X05/01/2019

1

05/01/2018

A

05/01/2020

Managed Care Professional Liab

C

3,000,000

MWZY313281
1,000,000

25674
N/A

2,000,000

X

A

X





06/11/2019

$10,000,000

$10,000,000

05/01/2019

ADDITIONAL INSURED: MONROE COUNTY DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD


 THE GENERAL LIABILITY AND AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY POLICIES INCLUDE A BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED ENDORSEMENT FOR PERSONS OR ORGANIZATIONS WHERE THE NAMED INSURED IS 

X

05/01/2019

               DEPARTMENT / PURCHASING DIVISION

               241 TRUMBO ROAD


               MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT


               KEY WEST, FL  33040

OBLIGATED TO PROVIDE SUCH STATUS BY WRITTEN CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT, ONLY TO THE MINIMUM EXTENT REQUIRED AND SUBJECT TO POLICY TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 



(SEE ADDITIONAL PAGE)

C

Travelers Property Casualty Company of America

CN101631729-ALL-GAWUP-18-20

Each Claim

2,500

05/01/2020

2,000,000
05/01/2020

Retro Date: 1/1/77

C

MWTB313284

2,000,000

24147

1,000,000

2,000,000

05/01/2020

HC2JUB472M475519 (AOS)

               333 South 7th Street, Suite 1400

               Marsh USA Inc.


               Minneapolis, MN  55402-2400



               1600 MCCONNOR PARKWAY

               OPTUMRX, INC.


               SCHAUMBURG, IL  60173-6801

MWZZ313282

               ATTN: INTERNAL SERVICES


05/01/2018

05/01/2020

A

Old Republic Insurance Company
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© 2008 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: FORM TITLE:

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE Page           of

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:
LOC #:

AGENCY

CARRIER NAIC CODE

POLICY NUMBER

NAMED INSURED

EFFECTIVE DATE:

22

Minneapolis

CERTIFICATE HOLDER SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER OR ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.�
POLICY CANCELLATION DATE AND IT WILL NOT NEGATE ANY CANCELLATION OF THE POLICY. FAILURE TO PROVIDE A COPY OF SUCH NOTICE TO THE 

��

THE NAMED INSURED HAS AGREED THAT, WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF THE INSURANCE POLICIES REFERENCED ABOVE 
��

CERTIFICATE. SUCH NOTICE IS NOT A RIGHT OR OBLIGATION WITHIN THE POLICIES, IT DOES NOT ALTER OR AMEND ANY COVERAGE, IT WILL NOT EXTEND ANY 
FROM THE APPLICABLE INSURERS, THE NAMED INSURED OR ITS DESIGNEE WILL SEND A COPY OF SUCH NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER OF THIS 

Certificate of Liability Insurance

CN101631729

               Marsh USA Inc.�
               1600 MCCONNOR PARKWAY�
               OPTUMRX, INC.�

               SCHAUMBURG, IL  60173-6801

25




