

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 06/11/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).					
PRODUCER Marsh USA Inc.	<u> </u>	CONTACT NAME:			
333 South 7th Street. Suite 1400		PHONE FAX (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):			
Minneapolis, MN 55402-	2400	E-MAIL ADDRESS:			
Attn: Healthcare.AccountsCSS@marsh.com Fax: 212-948-1307		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE		NAIC#	
CN101631729-ALL-GAWUP-18-20		INSURER A: Old Republic Insurance Company	[24147	
INSURED OPTUMRX, INC.		INSURER B: N/A		N/A	
1600 MCCONNOR PARK	KWAY	INSURER C: Travelers Property Casualty Company of America		25674	
SCHAUMBURG, IL 60173-6801		INSURER D:			
		INSURER E :			
		INSURER F:			
COVERAGES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:	CHI-009289644-01 REVISION NU	MBER: 1		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD					
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS.					
	ITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVI		BULCT TO ALL TI	TIL TERMS,	
INSR	ADDLISUBR	POLICY FFF POLICY FXP			

LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s
	Χ	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000
Α		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			MWZY313281	05/01/2018	05/01/2020	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,000,000
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 2,500
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
	GEN	I'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 3,000,000
	Χ	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000
		OTHER:							\$
	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 2,000,000
Α	Χ	ANY AUTO			MWTB313284	05/01/2018	05/01/2020	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
		HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
									\$
		UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$
		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$
		DED RETENTION \$							\$
С		KERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			HC2JUB472M475519 (AOS)	05/01/2019	05/01/2020	X PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
С	ANYF	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE TIME	N/A		HRJUB472M476719 (MA & WI)	05/01/2019	05/01/2020	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 2,000,000
С	(Man	idatory in NH)	N/A		HWXJUB472M477919 (XWC OH)	05/01/2019	05/01/2020	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 2,000,000
	If yes	s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 2,000,000
Α		aged Care Professional Liab			MWZZ313282	05/01/2018	05/01/2020	Each Claim	\$10,000,000
	Retro	o Date: 1/1/77						Annual Aggregate	\$10,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
ADDITIONAL INSURED: MONROE COUNTY DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

THE GENERAL LIABILITY AND AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY POLICIES INCLUDE A BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED ENDORSEMENT FOR PERSONS OR ORGANIZATIONS WHERE THE NAMED INSURED IS OBLIGATED TO PROVIDE SUCH STATUS BY WRITTEN CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT. ONLY TO THE MINIMUM EXTENT REQUIRED AND SUBJECT TO POLICY TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

(SEE ADDITIONAL PAGE)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION		
MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT ATTN: INTERNAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT / PURCHASING DIVISION 241 TRUMBO ROAD	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		
KEY WEST, FL 33040	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Marsh USA Inc.		
	Manashi Mukherjee Manashi Mukruju		

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: CN101631729

Loc #: Minneapolis



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 2 of 2

AGENCY	NAMED INSURED		
Marsh USA Inc.	OPTUMRX, INC. 1600 MCCONNOR PARKWAY		
POLICY NUMBER		SCHAUMBURG, IL 60173-6801	
CARRIER	NAIC CODE		
		EFFECTIVE DATE:	

CARRIER	NAIC CODE					
ADDITIONAL DEMADICS		EFFECTIVE DATE:				
ADDITIONAL REMARKS						
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,						
FORM NUMBER: FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability insurance						
THE NAMED INSURED HAS AGREED THAT, WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF FROM THE APPLICABLE INSURERS, THE NAMED INSURED OR ITS DESIGNEE WILL CERTIFICATE. SUCH NOTICE IS NOT A RIGHT OR OBLIGATION WITHIN THE POLIPOLICY CANCELLATION DATE AND IT WILL NOT NEGATE ANY CANCELLATION OCCERTIFICATE HOLDER SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KILL	NOTICE OF CANC ILL SEND A COPY ICIES, IT DOES NO OF THE POLICY. FA	CELLATION OF THE INSURANCE POLICIES REFERENCED ABOVE OF SUCH NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER OF THIS IT ALTER OR AMEND ANY COVERAGE, IT WILL NOT EXTEND ANY NILURE TO PROVIDE A COPY OF SUCH NOTICE TO THE				